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1. By 6 p.m. on 23 September 28 Members of the Agency had pledged voluntary
contributions to the General Fund for 1970 as follows:

Pledge

An asterisk in this column
indicates that the pledge equals

Amount pledged or exceeds the percentage of the
(expressed in United proposed target of US %2 million
Kember . States dollars at the for voluntary contributions (see

rate of exchange used  document GC(XIIT)/405, para. 32)

for the United Nations which is equal to the lMember's

Development Programme) expected percentage assessment
under the Regular Budget for
‘next year (GC(XIII)/412)

(1) (2) (3)

Afghanistan

Alvania 800 *
Algeria

Argentina 16 800 *
Australia

Austria 10 400 *
Belgium

Bolivia

Brazil .

Bulgaria 3 200 ‘ *

Burma, 1 000 *
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic

Cambodia

Cameroon

Canada
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Ceylon
Chile
China
Colombia

Congo, Democratic Republic of the

Costa Rica
Cuba
Cyprus

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic

Denmark

Dominican Republic
Beuador

Tl Salvador
Ethopia

Finland

France

Gabon

Germany, Federal Republic of
Ghana

Greece

Guatemala .
Haiti

Holy See
Hungary
Iceland

India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq
Israel

Ttaly

Ivory Coast
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan

Kenya

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait

Lebanon

Liberia

Libya
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Valaysia

10 000

20
11

127

000
800

900

833
200

800

200

800

200
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Mali

Mexico
Monaco
Morocco
Netherlands

New Zealand
" Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norway

Pakistan
Panama

- Paraguay
Peru
Philippines

Poland
Portugal
Romania
‘Saudi Arabia
Senegal

Sierra Leone
Singapore
South Africa
Spain

Sudan

Sweden

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic
Thailand

Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

Ukrainian Soviet Scocialist Republic
Union of Soviet Socialist Republiecs
United Arab Republic

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland
United States of America

(2)

-+ 2 000

21 000

6 600

1 800
6 2C0

8 250

1 000

9 400
16 600

15 600

4 000
1 000
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Uruguay

Venezuela

Viet-Nam 1 200 ¥
Yugoslavia

Zambia

TOTAL 314 583

2. It is foreseen that the Conference will take the matter of voluntary contributions
to the General Fund in a plenary meeting at which the President will invite attention

. to the list of contributions pledged in advance, and revisions of the present
memorandum will be issued as the session proceeds for the purpose of keeping the
Conference informed of the growth in the total value of the pledges that Members have

made.

3. The delegates of Members that have not yet made a pledge are accordingly invited
to communicate their CGovernments' pledges as soon as possible to the officer who

will be sitting during plenary meetings at a table marked "Voluntary Contributions™
near the foot of the podium in the Festsaal, and who will be at a table similarly

identified in the Zeremoniensaal at other times.



